50 70 50 14
50 70
0.
2.
..
20
0.
00

start testing.
Benchtop Multi-Parameter Meter
How To Order
Temperature Compensation    Automatic with temperature probe Pt 1000, NTC 10kOhm.
Programmable isopotential pH, standard value at pH 7.00 EC: TC (temperature coefficient) Linear, 0.00 to
9.99 % /ºC. Non linear for natural waters (UNE EN 27888). TR (ref. temperature) 20ºC (68ºF), 25ºC (77 ºF)
or values between 0 to 99ºC (0 to 210ºF).
pH Calibration    Technical buffers DIN 19267: pH 2.00, 4.01, 7.00, 9.21 and 10.01 (values at 25°C)(77ºF).
DIN 19266 buffers: 1.679, 4.006, 6.865, 7.000, 9.180, 10.012 and 12.454 at 25ºC (77 ºF).
Specific user’s buffers.With 1, 2 or 3 buffers selectable inside the range. Calibration at any pH value (indirect
calibration). Manual introduction of the calibration parameters. Programmable calibration validity between
0 h to 7 days. Automatic rejection of electrodes in poor condition.
mV Calibration    Automatic recognition of redox standard 220 mV at 25ºC (77ºF).
Calibration at any mV value.
ISE Calibration    2 to 5 programmable standards.
Selectable calibration units: mol/L, M, mmol/L, mM, umol/L, g/L, mg/L, ppm and %. Up to 4 calibration curves
per channel.
Conductivity Calibration    Standards: 147 µS/cm , 1413 µS/cm, 12.88 mS/cm and 111.8 mS/cm [values
at 25ºC (77ºF)]. Demal, 1409 µS/cm, 12.85 mS/cm and 111.31 mS/cm (25ºC). NaCL 0.05 % (1014.9 µS/cm
at 25 ºC). With 1, 2 or 3 standards selectable inside the range. Special calibration at any Conductivity,
salinity or TDS value. Manual introduction of cell constant. Programmable calibration validity between 0
to 99 days.
TDS Conversion Factor    Values between 0 to 4.44. Default 0.64.
Temperature Readjustment    Correction of the temperature probe deviation (A.T.C.) at 25ºC (77ºF) and
85ºC (185ºF).
Data Logger    Storage capacity up to 330 readings per channel.
Languages    English, German, Spanish, French, Italian and Portuguese.
Display    Graphic, backlit liquid crystal, 128 x 64 dots.
Connectable Sensors    2 combined or indicator electrodes, BNC connector (Imp. >1012Ω).
2 Reference electrodes, banana connector.
1 A.T.C. type Pt 1000 or NTC 10kOhm.,
1 Conductivity cell with built-in Pt 1000 sensor, telephone connector.
Connectable Peripherals    2 magnetic stirrers. Printer or PC. External PC keyboard or barcode reader.
Directives Low Voltage and EMC    According to 2004/95/EC. According to 2004/108/EC.
Power Supply    External power supply 100-240 V, 0.4 A, 47-63 Hz, with plug adapters.
Materials    Enclosure, ABS and PC. Keypad, PET with protective treatment.
Physical Parameters    Weight: 1100 g. Size: 350 x 200 x 110 mm.
Measurement Ranges Resolution Input Accuracy
(± 1 digit)
Reproducibility
(± 1 digit)
pH -2 to 16 0.1/0.01/0.001 ≤0.002 ±0.001
mV ±2000 0.1/1 ≤0.2 ±0.1
Temp. -20 to 150ºC (-4 to 302ºF) 0.1 ˚C (0.1ºF) ≤0.2 ˚C (0.4ºF) ±0.1ºC (0.1ºF)
ISE 10-6 M to 10-1 M programmable -- --
Conductivity
0.001* µS/cm to 1000* mS/cm